#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Typ		Entity Type
Mercury Partners, LLC		109/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leaf Trading Cards, LLC	
Street Address:	15944 Midway Road	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293662	LEAF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)419-8329 972-419-8378 Phone:

Email: cwilkinson@gpm-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John A. Thomas

14801 Quorum Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAF TRADING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Thomas
Signature:	/jathomas/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0854

900202114

Date:	09/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0855

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, MERCURY PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited-liability company having its principal offices at 829 Middlefork Trail Suwanee Georgia 30024 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TrademarkRegistration No.FiledLEAF3293662November 30, 2005

WHEREAS, LEAF TRADING CARDS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having its principal offices at 15944 Midway Road, Addison, Texas 75001 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that it is unaware of any fact or circumstance to reasonably indicate that use of the above trademark will infringe the trademark rights of any third party, but disclaims any and all other warranties, express or implied.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

SIGNED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2011.

Mercury Partners, LLC

Name: Brim 6m.

Title: 4411+

[Acknowledgement follows on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0856

# STATE OF TEXAS

# **COUNTY OF DALLAS**

	BEFORE ME,	the undersigned	ed authority	, a Notary	Public in a	nd for the Cou	inty and
State,	on this day pers	onally appeare	d 1/28 iso	m (5) D	Res	, knov	vn to me to
be the	person whose n	ame is subscril	bed to the f	oregoing ir	istrument a	nd acknowled	ged that
he exe	cuted this assign	nment in his ca	pacity as 🐧	MYPU	$\triangle I$	of Mercury	Partners,
IIC			V	DAI	- 74		

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this L

ANGELA M. MONTGOMERY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 29, 2014

Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 09/14/2011**